
   
 

   
 

 
 

RICHMOND REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
Community Transportation Advisory Committee (CTAC)  

Membership – FY26 
 

Locality 
Member(s) Alternate 

Town of Ashland 
Upton S. Martin  
usmartin@verizon.net 
 

Don Root 
donroot3@gmail.com 

Charles City County 
Bill Walton 
bill@ringoffiremfg.com 
 

Vacant 
 

Chesterfield County 
Phillip Plymale 
Pplymale1@gmail.com 

Herbert A. Richwine  
hrichwine@aol.com 

Gonzalo Aida 
gonzaloaida@gmail.com 
 

Erin Phelan 
Erin.d.phelan@gmail.com 

Goochland County 
Robert L. Basham Jr.  
wvubasham@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 

Hanover County 
Charlie Waddell 
Charliewaddell428@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 
 

Henrico County 
Gordon Dixon, Chair 
gordon@vtca.org 
 
Michael Wiebe 
Wiebe.michael.j@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 

New Kent County 
Bill Dismore 
bdizzy60@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 

Powhatan County 
Vacant 
 
 

Vacant 
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City of Richmond 
Andrew Bunn  
andrew.bunn.w@gmail.com 

 
James Hutzler 
mailto:jameshutzler11@gmail.com 
 

Alexander Brackman 
A.brackmane@gmail.com 
 

Sera Erickson 
ericksonss@vcu.edu 

ChamberRVA 
Vacant 
 

Vacant 
 

League of Women Voters (LWV) 
Sarah Weisiger  
smweisiger@hotmail.com 
 

Karen Rosenblum  
krosenbl@gmu.edu 

National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), 
Richmond Branch 

James J. Minor III  
alorah1675@icloud.com 

Charles Willis 
willisentertainment@yahoo.com  
 

Richmond Area Bicycling Association (RABA) 
Champe M. Burnley  
champe_burnley@hotmail.com 

John Hamilton (A) 
johnrhamilton01@gmail.com 
 

Richmond Office of Equitable Transit and Mobility 
Kelli N. Rowan 
Kelli.rowan@richmondgov.com 
 

Ernest Moore (A) 
ernest.moorejr@rva.gov 

RVA Rapid Transit 
Faith Walker  
faith@rvarapidtransit.org 

Vacant 
 

The SPAN Center 
Tony Williams  
twilliams@youraaa.org 
 

Vacant 
 

Virginians for High-Speed Rail (VHSR) 
Michael Testerman    
testertrain@verizon.net 
 

Vacant 
 

Virginia Commonwealth University (VCU) 
John D. Leonard      
jdleonard@vcu.edu 
 

Jordan Cole  

Virginia Conservation Network (VCN) 
Fatima Kamara 
fatima@vcnva.org 

Richard Hankins (A) 
richard@psgrichmond.org 
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